UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2307633000 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk
RECORDATION REQUESTED BY: , , ,
FIRST NATIONS BANK Date: 03/17/2023 09:08 AM Pg: 1 of 4
7757 W. DEVON AVENUE
CHICAGO, IL 60631-1509

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
FIRST NATIONS BANK
7757 W. DEVON AVENUE
CHICAGO, IL 60631-1509

SEND TAX NOTICES TO:
FIRST NATIZAS BANK
7757 W, DEVO?: AVENUE
CHICAGO, iL_6C621:1509 FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Martgage o<pared by:
BL 730005661
FIRST NATIONS BANK
7157 W. DEVON AVENUE
CHICAGQ, IL 60631-1509

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated March 5, 2023, is made and executed between MICHAEL
SPILOTRO and JEANNE PA. SPILOTRO, whose address is 271 VETERANS PARKWAY, ADDISON, IL 60101
{refarred to helow as "Grantor™) and FIRST NATIONS BANK, tiose address is 7757 W. DEVON AVENUE,
CHICAGO, IL 60631-1509 (referved to below as "Lender").

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Morigage dated March 9, 2015 {the "Mortgage") which
has heen recarded in COOK County, State of lllinois, as fallows:

MORTGAGE AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS BOTH DATED MARCH 9, 2075 AND RECORDED IN COQK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON AFPRIL 20, 2015 RECORDING NUMBER 1511018101 AMD 1511018102.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the fallowing desatibed real property located In COOK
County, State of (lNinois:

LCT 8, 9, 10, AND 11 IN BLOCK 1 (N H.O. STONE AND COMPANY'S SUBDIVISION CF #AST 60 ACRES
OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 25, TOWNSIP 40 NORTH, RaN2E 12, EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT THAT PART DEDICATED FOR BELMONT AVENUE AND
EXCEPT THAT PART LYING NORTH OF BELMONT AVENUE), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 3118 N HARLEM, CHICAGC, IL 60634. The Resl
Property tax identification number is 12-25-207-034-0000.

MOBIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

EXTEND THE MATURITY DATE BY 3 YEARS UNTIL MARCH 5, 2026 AND INCREASED THE INTEREST
RATE FLOOR FROM 3.25% TO 5.00%. ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME. .

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain
unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their
respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not walve Lender's right to require strict
performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing
in this Modification shall constituts a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreemant secured by



2307633000 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
{Continues) Page 2

o —re
o

perties, makars end endorsers to the Note, ngluding soparwmodation parties, unless a party 1s expresgly
releasad by Lender i writihg, Any meker or andorser, inoluding accommodation makers, shall not be released
by virtue of this Modification. If any person who slgned the origlnel Mortgaga dues not.slgn this Modification,
than all pecsons signing balaw acknowledge that this Modification Is given conditionally, based on the
represemation to Lender that the non-slgning person consents to the chenges and provisions of this
Modificatich or otherwisa will not be released by it. This walver applies not only to wy lhitial extension or
modification, but also to all much subsegquent actlons,

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTOAGE
AND GRANTOR AZZREES YO (T3 TEAMS. THIS MOUIRCATION OF MOATGAGE 13 DATED MARCH b, 2023,

FIRST NATIONS BANK

xﬁ%ﬁw lnrfﬁﬁ“.



2307633000 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

{Continued] Page 3
INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT
stateor _Jling s )
} 89
county oF _ LOO K. )

On this dey beforz m3, the undersigned Notery Public, parsonally appaarsd MICHAEL SPILOTRO and JEANWNE
M. SMLOTRO, %0 me Zp.ivn to ba the Individuals dascribed in and who executed the Moadiflcation of Mortgage,

and acknowledped that %« signed the Madification as their frée #nd valuntary ect and deed, for the uses and
purposas thersln mantione,

Glven under my hand and offidis) 2val this d) day of_Mavrin 2073

M th . BN Rosding st _N1[€S

Motary Public ih and for the State of ”12/‘4_

My commission expires Lﬂ,k!. ”I'?‘é a..:.-_____

LENDER ACKNOWLEOGMENT

gTATEOF L Ho0hS )
- ) 86
county oF _(oob )
J .
Onthls __ O day of , WL betore me, i urderslgned Notary
Public, parsonally appeared and known to me 0 be the Lone

LGS

, authovizad agent for FIRST KATIONS BANK that executed the within and toregeing inxtrument and

acknaw|edged gold instrument to be the free and voluntary ot and deed of FIRST NATIONS 6ANK, duly

authorizad by FIRST NATIONE BANK through its boerd of diractors or otherwlse, for the uses and puposes

therain mentioned, and on ¢ath stated that he or she is authorized to gxecwe this sald Ingtrument and in fact
axacutad this saltl instrumant on behalf of FIRST NATIONS BANK.

Brm A, &/’IA‘ Rasiding at_ DM\LS.

Notary Publlc in and for the State of __|Ilincly
My commission axpies Qb ﬂ.?l’ﬂ%

Notary Pulor S i
o]
chmnmlanhnaplm Feb'#f’"




2307633000 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
{Continued) Page 4

-

Laserfro, Ver. 22,.4.0.056 Copr. Finastra USA Corporation 1997, 2023. Al Rights Resorved. - IL
CACFVLPLAG201.FC TR-51%1 PR-154



